
SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK 
 

In the matter of the application of 
 
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as 
Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing 
Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various 
Indentures), et al.,  

 
Petitioners, 

 
-against- 

 
WALNUT PLACE LLC, et al., 
 

Intervenor-Respondents. 

 
 
 
 
Index No. 651786/2011 
 
Assigned to: Kapnick, J. 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

STIPULATION REGARDING A CERTAIN AMICUS CURIAE SUBMISSION OF 
THE NEW YORK STATE ATTORNEY GENERAL AND THE 

DELAWARE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
 
 

WHEREAS on April 4, 2012, the Court signed orders to show cause for three 

motions in the above-captioned Article 77 proceeding (“the Proceeding”), namely an 

order to show cause why the court should not convert this special proceeding to a plenary 

action; an order to show cause on discovery; and an order to show cause regarding the 

standard of review and scope of discovery (collectively, “the Motions”), all of which are 

returnable before Justice Kapnick on Tuesday, April 24, 2012 at two o’clock in the 

afternoon; and 

WHEREAS the Office of the New York State Attorney General (“NYAG”) and 

the Delaware Department of Justice (“DDOJ”) have moved by orders to show cause for 

leave to intervene in the Proceeding, but are not yet parties to the Proceeding; and  
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WARNER PARTNERS, P.C. 
 
 
By:  /s/ Kenneth E. Warner (by permission) 
 
Kenneth E. Warner 
950 Third Avenue, 32nd Floor 
New York ,New York 10022 
Phone: (212) 593-8000 
 
GIBBS & BRUNS LLP 
Kathy D. Patrick  
1100 Louisiana, Suite 5300 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Phone: (713) 650-8805 
 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Petitioners the 
Institutional Investors 

MAYER BROWN LLP 
 
 
By: ___________________________ 
 
Matthew D. Ingber 
1675 Broadway 
New York, New York 10019 
(212) 506-2500 
 
Hector Gonzalez 
DECHERT LLP 
1095 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10036 
(212) 698-3500 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner 
The Bank of New York Mellon 
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REILLY POZNER LLP  
 
By:       
 
Daniel Reilly  
Michael Rollin  
1900 Sixteenth St., Ste. 1700  
Denver, Colorado 80202  
Telephone: (303) 893-6100  
Fax: (303) 893-1500  
dreilly@rplaw.com  
mrollin@rplaw.com  
 
Attorneys for AIG Entities  
 
GRAIS & ELLSWORTH LLP  
 
By:        
 
Owen L. Cyrulnik  
David J. Grais  
Leanne M. Wilson  
1211 Avenue of the Americas  
New York, New York 10036  
Telephone: (212) 755-0100  
Fax: (212) 755-0052  
ocyrulnik@graisellsworth.com  
dgrais@graisellsworth.com  
lwilson@graisellsworth.com  
 
Attorneys for Walnut Place and  
Federal Home Loan Bank of San 
Francisco  

MILLER & WRUBEL P.C.  
 
By:       
 
John G. Moon  
Claire L. Huene  
570 Lexington Avenue  
New York, New York 10022  
Telephone: (212) 336-3500  
Fax: (212) 336-3555  
jmoon@mw-law.com  
chuene@mw-law.com  
 
Attorneys for the Triaxx Entities  
 
KELLER ROHRBACK LLP  
 
By:       
 
Derek W. Loeser  
David J. Ko  
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3200  
Seattle, Washington 98101  
Telephone: (206) 623-1900  
Fax: (206) 623-3384  
dloeser@kellerrohrback.com  
dko@kellerrohrback.com  
 
Gary A. Gotto  
3101 North Central Avenue  
Phoenix, Arizona 85012  
Telephone: (602) 248-0088  
Fax: (602) 248-2822  
ggotto@krplc.com  
 
Attorneys for Federal Home Loan Banks 
of Boston, Chicago, and Indianapolis  
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